Public Notice

The Harris Center for Mental Health and IDD ("The Harris Center") is the Texas Health and Human Services ("HHSC") designated Local Mental Health Authority ("LMHA); and Local Intellectual Developmental Disability Authority ("LIDDA") for Harris County established to plan, coordinate, develop policy, develop and allocate resources, supervise, and ensure the provision of community based mental health services for the residents of Harris County, Texas. The Harris Center is also a Certified Community Behavioral Health Clinic by the State of Texas Health and Human Services Commission. The Harris Center is requesting providers to apply to our Open Enrollment process to expand our network of service providers for Respite Care, Therapeutic Interventions: Applied Behavior Analysis, Occupational/Physical/Speech Therapy, Music, Sensory Integration, Art, and Aquatic Therapy, and Transportation Services for the Inspire program, which is designed to provide comprehensive support services and financial assistance to families with children with developmental disabilities/delays, intellectual and developmental disorders, or pervasive developmental disorders in response to the COVID-19 pandemic. The provider enrollment period will be continuous or until LIDDA has received enough applications to meet the percentage of service for the Inspire program, as stated in the Request for Application ("RFA").

You may send your responses to The Harris Center in writing by the following:

- Via e-mail to <u>Margo.Childs@TheHarrisCenter.org</u>
 InspireRFA@TheHarrisCenter.org
- The Harris Center for Mental Health and IDD Attn: Naja Clark, Administrative Assistant
 9401 Southwest Freeway, Houston, Texas 77074
- Via email at <u>Naja.Clark@TheHarrisCenter.org</u>
 <u>InspireRFA@TheHarrisCenter.org</u>
- Drop off at the above location (9401 Southwest Freeway, Houston, Texas 77074 Receptionist Desk/Lobby)

Questions regarding this process should be directed to the above address or:

Email: Margo.Childs@TheHarrisCenter.org
InspireRFA@TheHarrisCenter.org

Phone: (713) 970 - 8237____

 $\pmb{Email: \underline{Naja.Clark@TheHarrisCenter.org}}\\$

InspireRFA@TheHarrisCenter.org

Phone: (713) 970 - 7617